Vigilance Bureau, Punjab Vigilance Bhawan, Sector 68, S.A.S.Nagar Phone:2217100-200 (Control Room & FAX)



ਵਿਜੀਲੈਂਸ ਬਿਊਰੋ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਵਿਜੀਲੈਂਸ ਭਵਨ, ਸੈਕਟਰ 68, ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ.ਨਗਰ ਫੋਨ: 2217100-200 (ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਅਤੇ ਫੈਕਸ)

<u>ORDER</u>

The Punjab Government has started anti-corruption action line helpline 9501200200 on March 23, 2022, wherein the Government has exhorted people to report / post audio / video recordings of transactions relating to demand / acceptance of illegal gratification by public servants. The details pertaining to this anti-corruption action line needs to be disseminated to common people. The Punjab Government has already given advertisements in news papers for publicity of this anti-corruption action line.

2. A large number of people visit website of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab. Hence, details of anti-corruption action line should be hosted on website of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab to ensure widespread publicity of this anti-corruption action line.

3. It is, also directed that boards showing details of this anti-corruption action line should be displayed at prominent locations outside offices and sub-units of Vigilance Bureau working under your supervision, so that people visiting these offices may be made aware about this anti-corruption action line.

Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.

No. 8422-38

29/2/22 /VB/S-3, dated

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for meticulous compliance of these orders:

- 1. The Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 2. The Addl. Director General of Police-cum-Director, EOW, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 3. The Joint Director, Admn, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab..
- 4. The Joint Director, Crime, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 5. The Joint Director, Complaint Cell, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 6. The Joint Director, IVC, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 7. The Joint Director, Prosecution, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.
- 8. The AIG/ Vigilance Bureau, Flying Squad, Punjab.
- 9. The AIG/ Vigilance Bureau, EOW, Punjab.
- 10. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Amritsar.
- 11. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Jalandhar.
- 12. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Ludhiana.
- 13. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Patiala.
- 14. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Ferozepur.
- 15. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, Range Bathinda.
- 16. The Sr. Supdts. of Police, Vigilance Bureau, EOW, Ludhiana.
- 17. The St. Supples, of Palice, Vizilance Bubeau Roop Madak Rande at S.A.S Nadak.

Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab.